Town of Southern Shores

Analysis of Unassigned Fund Balance 6-30-20

Stabilization by State Statute:
Accounts receivable
Encumbrances

Prepaid expenses

Capital reserve fund

Drug enforcement
Subsequent year's budget
LEOSSA

Unassigned

Total GF fund balance

Unassigned fund balance

Working capital/fund balance policy
To Balance FY 20-21 Amended Budget
Balance FY 21-22 Budget

CY Revenues Other
6/30/2019 over Expenses Changes 6/30/2020
544,646 - 83,357 628,003
29,017 - 35,092 64,109
573,663 - 118,449 692,112
5,566 - 14,563 20,129
164,114 - 23,279 187,393
9,459 32 - 9,491
1,325,614 - (1,325,614) -
236,891 8,040 - 244,931
4,173,321 629,623 1,192,602 5,995,546
6,488,628 637,695 23,279 7,149,602
5,995,546
(3,000,000)
(1,281,688)
(1,223,392)

490,466
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