Town of Southern Shores Analysis of Unassigned Fund Balance 6-30-20

	6/30/2019	CY Revenues over Expenses	Other <u>Changes</u>	6/30/2020
Stabilization by State Statute:				
Accounts receivable	544,646	-	83,357	628,003
Encumbrances	29,017		35,092	64,109
	573,663	-	118,449	692,112
Prepaid expenses	5,566	-	14,563	20,129
Capital reserve fund	164,114	-	23,279	187,393
Drug enforcement	9,459	32	-	9,491
Subsequent year's budget	1,325,614	-	(1,325,614)	-
LEOSSA	236,891	8,040	-	244,931
Unassigned	4,173,321	629,623	1,192,602	5,995,546
Total GF fund balance	6,488,628	637,695	23,279	7,149,602
Unassigned fund balance				5,995,546
Working capital/fund balance policy				(3,000,000)
To Balance FY 20-21 Amended Budget				(1,281,688)
Balance FY 21-22 Budget				(1,223,392)
building 11 21 22 budget				490,466
				450,400